## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	
QLESS, INC.,	Chapter 11, Subchapter V
Debtor.	Case No. 24-11395 (BLS)

## NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT OF CONFIRMATION HEARING

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that QLess, Inc., the debtor-in-possession in this case ("**Debtor**") filed its *Amended Plan* on August 21, 2024 [Doc 122] (the "**Plan**").

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a hearing (the "Confirmation Hearing") on the approval of the Plan was scheduled for August 27, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. (Eastern Time), before the Honorable Brendan L. Shannon, United States Bankruptcy Judge, at the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, 824 Market Street, 6th Floor, Courtroom #1, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Confirmation Hearing has been adjourned to September 13, 2024 at 9:30 a.m. (Eastern Time). It may be possible to attend the Confirmation Hearing remotely. Any party who wishes to attend via video conference is required to register with the Court at the following link: <a href="https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/nysbAppearances.pl">https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/nysbAppearances.pl</a>, at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the Confirmation Hearing.

September 9, 2024

## PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

/s/ James E. O'Neill

James E. O'Neill (DE Bar No. 4042)
Jeffrey N. Pomerantz (pro hac vice)
Jordan A. Kroop (pro hac vice)
919 North Market Street, 17th Floor
P.O. Box 8705
Wilmington, Delaware 19899 (Courier 19801)

Wilmington, Delaware 19899 (Courier 19801) Telephone: (302) 652-4100

Email: joneill@pszjlaw.com jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com jkroop@pszjlaw.com

Counsel for Debtor-In-Possession